# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: correction of name

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pitman Utility Products, Inc.		03/02/2010	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Crash Rescue Equipment Service, Inc.	
Street Address:	3912 W ILLINOIS AVE	
City:	DALLAS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75211	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72080586	PITMAN
Serial Number:	72106134	POLECAT
Serial Number:	72106530	PELICAN
Serial Number:	72114995	
Serial Number:	72158372	PITMAN POLE CLAW
Serial Number:	73272930	PITMAN
Serial Number:	78573565	нотетік

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (614)227-2100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mmartin-jones@porterwright.com

Correspondent Name: Melanie Martin-Jones

Address Line 1: 41 S High St

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4005890-173369 TRADEMARK

900195959 REEL: 004573 FRAME: 0099

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie Martin-Jones
Signature:	/mrmj/
Date:	06/30/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=Crash name correction#page1.tif source=Crash name correction#page2.tif source=Crash name correction#page3.tif source=Crash name correction#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004573 FRAME: 0100

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of March 2, 2010 is by and between Pitman Utility Products, Inc. ("Assignor") and Crash Rescue Equipment Service, Incorporated ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in, to and under the titles listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), including all trademark rights therefor and all applications and registrations therefor;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 2, 2010, Assignor has agreed to sell, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to purchase, acquire and accept from the Assignor, for the consideration and upon the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks (the "Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to sell, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to purchase, acquire and accept from the Assignor all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks (the "Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to purchase, acquire and accept from the Assignor, and Assignor wishes to sell, transfer, assign and deliver to the Assignee, any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, including any rights Assignor may have acquired by assignment.

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, and delivers to the Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith; including all applications and registrations therefor. Assignor further sells, transfers, assigns, and delivers to Assignee any and all causes of action arising under the rights assigned hereunder that may have arisen prior to the date that this Assignment was executed. Assignor further sells, transfers, assigns, and delivers to Assignee all proceeds to infringement suits, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world for all of the rights herein assigned.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT – Rescue Equipment Service, Incorporated
Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004573 FRAME: 0101

- 2. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at a future date any additional documents that Assignee reasonably determines are required under federal or state law, to perfect Assignee's ownership of any intellectual property rights in the Marks. Assignor will not file any applications for trademark registration in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or its foreign counterparts for the Marks.
- 3. In the event of any conflict between this document and the Asset Purchase Agreement, the Asset Purchase Agreement shall govern.
- 4. Assignee, in its sole discretion, may assign this Agreement at any time without the approval of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

Assignor	Assignee	;
Pitman Utility Products, Inc.	Crash Rescue Equipment Se	ervice, Incorporated
By: Whoma Kris I Johnson, President	Ву:	
Kris I/Johnson, President	Printed Name:	
STATE OF MISSELV	STATE OF ) ss: COUNTY OF)	
COUNTY OF Jack or	COUNTY OF)	
before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, personally appeared Kris I. Johnson, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument, executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument for the purposes therein contained.	before me the undersigned, a Notary Publication, personally known to me of satisfactory evidence to be the person who instrument, executed the same in his/her a by his/her signature on the instrument the behalf of which the person(s) acted, execupurposes therein contained.	r proved to me on the basis of executed the within uthorized capacity, and that person(s), or the entity upon
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public Edwards 3/1/10  Notary Public	Notary Public	Date
My commission expires: 1/1///3 (SEAL)	My commission expires:	(SEAL)
PHYLLIS E. EDWARDS NOTARY PUBLIC-NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI		

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1/11/2013 COMMISSION #09471396

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT – Rescue Equipment Service, Incorporated
Page 2

- 2. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at a future date any additional documents that Assignee reasonably determines are required under federal or state law, to perfect Assignee's ownership of any intellectual property rights in the Marks. Assignor will not file any applications for trademark registration in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or its foreign counterparts for the Marks.
- 3. In the event of any conflict between this document and the Asset Purchase Agreement, the Asset Purchase Agreement shall govern.
- 4. Assignee, in its sole discretion, may assign this Agreement at any time without the approval of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

Assignor

Assignee

Pitman Utility Prod	ucts, Inc.	Crash Rescue Equipment Service, Incorporated
Ву:		By: Allette
Kris I. Johnson, President		Printed Name: James E. Ashton
STATE OF ) ss:		STATE OF JUGO)
COUNTY OF)		COUNTY OF Allas
before me the undersigned, a Notary Put Kris I. Johnson, personally known to me basis of satisfactory evidence to be the p within instrument, executed the same in capacity, and that by his/her signature or person(s), or the entity upon behalf of wl executed the instrument for the purposes	or proved to me on the erson who executed the his/her authorized the instrument the nich the person(s) acted,	before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, personally appeared \hat{MmssAsht} personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument, executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument for the purposes therein contained.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public	Date	Notary Public Date
My commission expires:	(SEAL)	My commission expires: CINDY ARRINGTON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES February 2 2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT – Rescue Equipment Service, Incorporated
Page 2

Mark	Reg/App	Owner
HOTSTIK	3147696	Pitman Utility Products
PITMAN	1177851	Pitman Utility Products
PITMAN	0701759	Pitman Utility Products
PITMAN POLE CLAW	0778119	Pitman Utility Products
P	0733026	Pitman Utility Products
PELICAN	0718201	Pitman Utility Products
POLECAT	0717843	Pitman Utility Products

## **CANADA**

Mark	Appl/Reg.	Owner
PITMAN	TMA155523	PITMAN ENGINEERING AND
		MANUFACTURING CO.
		DULUTH, MINNESOTA
POLECAT	TMA124852	PITMAN ENGINEERING AND
		MANUFACTURING CO.
		DULUTH, MINNESOTA
POLE CLAW	TMA157005	PITMAN ENGINEERING AND
		MANUFACTURING CO.
-		DULUTH, MINNESOTA
/	TMA155417	PITMAN MANUFACTURING
HOTSTIK		COMPANY INC.
		York, Pennsylvania
HI/LINER	TMA156165	PITMAN MANUFACTURING
		COMPANY INC.
		York, Pennsylvania
MONO/DYNE	TMA160068	PITMAN MANUFACTURING
		COMPANY INC.
		York, Pennsylvania

#### **AUSTRALIA**

RECORDED: 06/30/2011

Mark	Reg/App	Owner
POLECAT	343912	Pitman Manufacturing Co. Inc. York, Pennsylvania
HOTSTIK	343909	Pitman Manufacturing Co. Inc. York, Pennsylvania
PITMAN	343911	Pitman Manufacturing Co. Inc. York, Pennsylvania

And all US and foreign common law trademarks and service marks.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT – Rescue Equipment Service, Incorporated **Schedule of Trademarks** 

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004573 FRAME: 0104